Release of 2ndlnstalment of Grant-in-Aid Sanctioned in 46th meeting of Cultural Function & Production Grant
(Reimbursement Mode- N.E Head).

Sir

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia to the payment of znd instalment of
Rs.1,25000/- (Rs. One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) to the following 01 organization for having completed the
programme undertaken by them as per detalls given below:-

2. The expenditure will be met from Demand N0.18-Ministry of Culture, Major Head'2205' Minor Head 00.102.11,01.31

Scheme "Kala Sanskriti Vikas Yoiana (Schemes and Missions)" Grant-in-aid 2025-2026 (Reimbursement Mode)/NE for the